

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2170 of 2018

With

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2198 of 2018

With

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2187 of 2018

=====

SANJIV BOSAMIA

Versus

DHARMENDRA CHHOTALAL UNADKAT & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR DHARMESH V SHAH(1050) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR LALIT M PATEL(2239) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MS. ASMITA PATEL, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.Y. KOGJE

Date : 25/10/2023

ORAL ORDER

Learned Advocate for the petitioner seeks issuance of fresh Notice as the respondent No.1 has changed his address.

Issue **Fresh process of Notice**, after the learned Advocate for the petitioner supplies final address of the respondent No.1, **returnable on 01-12-2023.**

(A.Y. KOGJE, J)

PARESH SOMPURA